
Fabco PTO-170-23 ENGINEERING REPORT 

Pro Gear Fabco PTO-170-23 Engineering Report assist in identifying your Fabco unit. 

If you need any assistance identifying the correct transfer case unit for your truck and 
equipment, contact your Fabco replacement part specialists at Pro Gear and Transmission. 

Pro Gear Transmission has same day shipping and 1000’s of products in stock and ready to ship 
internationally for your next project. 

For parts or service contact the Fabco specialists at Pro Gear & Transmission, Inc.

1 (877) 776-4600 
(407) 872-1901
parts@eprogear.com

https://www.progearandtransmission.com/
https://www.pgttruckparts.com
https://www.progearandtransmission.com


Automotive Corporation 

FABCO  
PTO-170-23 

ENGINEERING 
REPORT

https://www.progearandtransmission.com


D 

C 

B 

A 

8 7 

7.5 

!RIGHT SIDE VIE\,/!

UBRICATlDN
IL rILTf:R 

OD. PICK� 
SlRAlhER 

PTOEJl',AID£HT 

6 

INDICA llR SVllOI 
oc:RMLLY CLDSf:Dl. 
alllM:TS CLDSED 
Vl£N PTO IS El.r.AIZD.
250 TAB TERHIIW.S, 
.032 THICK. 

NOTE1 LUBRICATION LINES ARE NOT SHO\,/N, 

5 

[RDNT VIE\JI 

INPUT-=(>

2.500-10 SPLll£S
3,500 HUB DIA,, 
2,406 LONG. 

u:vEL/rtlL PLUG 

4 

7.So 
MIG. Fo\Ca 

3 

�rlfi.'W:UG 

LEFT SIDE VIE\Jl 

2 

-.06

1 .4 

1 .4 

2.500-10 SPLINES
�� t_"lo\;_DIA., 

� �
P
�.11 F1lll 

REAR AXLC EHliAIDDIT. 

1 

B.7----B.9 

fiffCA'fMPi� 
OIIRHAU.Y CLOSED>. 
��°o'f»sciJffll 
]� \'U'1ci�1W.S, 

!REAR VIE\Jl

D 

C 

B 

SPLIT-SHAH P□'JER A
TAKE arr. HODEL 

PTD-170-23 
1/4 ----

II.Ill'"' 873-oo39-003+S
... 

1 



r I t:, I ... .., C 

SECTION A-A (s2} 

.<I - .,,.. _,,.- '::!' 

"' 

.., 

� 

,n 

'° 

... 

(ll 
I 

�� ..., 
I 13 ,._ w C 

u 

u 

.. .. 
M "' 
0 ..., 
0 �ci 
er, 

Cl. <=> ,..., . 
--\i!.., 

=" 
M ':i "' 

= .
0 

i� :I :,:Lo.' 
v,Lo.C 

c::,,-... I = '"�· 
!::w7 r-... • c-, , 

CD _..,c::, 

1� 

NOTES 

Cl.C::>-..,, ... .,_ 
J1l �I�1· !Ii: i 

\!\�: ! 
• i

I U.l, 

�-� 

I 
I. 'f�5lL:r�·.::\l�, �t.� DITAIH .tlll m *

at :�: ·i� 1::�: ,,. .. ,. ij'"I� 
736 ... , IN IC 
ll1 m, '::l •, 

t. S[L[Cf tMIJIS:. lf(M ... ro 01r .. 1tt •1 TD DOI 

VCll{.��'7t[I\I.O�:l�D�Rl'(.IIIAI( Stw"t, 

l♦4 171, .Dl!I TMIE:• PIM( 
�:: ffi, 1\ 1r'::�. \lf 

®1 • � �l'!,'�ffi,.��tt\P ilS\hCLJ1i 

SEE ·REAR AXLE SH[FT 
·CYUNDER DETAILS',
SHEET 2.

w 

� 
V, 

.. ! ([ 

SEE NOTE 2 

SEE NOTE 3, 



C 

B 

A 

8 

FRONT VIE\./ 
l/2 SCALE 

7 6 5 4 

A 

A 

3 2 

D 

C 

B 

REAR AXLE SHIFT CYLINDER DETAILS 

� ! � SPLIT SHAFT PO\JER A 
(..JI �- TAKE OFF MODEL S a -•D .,. au� - GM:.,_� c: :��I: PTO-170-23 

1----------1� --. FULL 
.... Noia_,_... N'"ir 

8 ;: ,,.....,_..,,... =='-.,.. 873 039 003 A � 
SHECT 1 ..- srzc 

1. 

D 



MODEL PT□-170-23 

IN'll'I-

=� 
IND m:a.UTDO 

011 

g,\87339PL2.dr• 

002 

014 

013 

010 

009 

012 

INPUT-

INPUT---t> 

DIRCCT Pl.IP 
IOJNT 
IPTIIJI 
IIITtl IIECLUTOI 

-IID:LUTat 
PTD 

873-0039-000

016 

PAGE 2 OF 

-IICa.UTat 
PTO 

IICtt.UTCMc>-­
PTD 

-REAR fJCL£ 

DIIIECT PIH' 
IIUIT ll'm»I 
IND DE:0.UT 

008 
0061H'IJT 
005 

DIRD:T PU4P 
HIUff IIPTIDN 
OCl IICCUITCH> 

INPUT-

DECLUT~ 
PTO 



MODEL PTO-170-23 

Q•\87339PL2.dr• 

-­
AXU: 

873-0039-000

PAGE 2 OF 



FABCO AUTOMOTIVE CORPORATION ENGINEERING SHORT FORM REPORT 

M 873-0039-003/P-C - 873-0039-003 - PT0-170-23 
REV [ ] 

DRAWING NUMBER/REV: 873-0039-003 / A 
ITEM PART NUMBER - DESCRIPTION REV. 

PT0-170-23 SPLIT SHAFT POWER TAKE OFF. 
SINGLE SPEED, 1.00:1 RATIO. 
23. 25" SHAFT SPACING (INPUT TO PTO OUTPUT) • 
DUAL ACTING AIR SHIFT PTO DECLUTCH. 
DUAL ACTING AIR SHIFT REAR AXLE DECLUTCH. 
INPUT AT LOWER FRONT WITH 2. 5 '' - 10 SPLINES, 
REAR AXLE OUTPUT AT LOWER REAR WITH 2.5" - 10 SPLINES. 
UPPER FRONT CAPPED OFF. 
UPPER REAR PTO OUTPUT WITH 2.5" - 10 SPLINES. 
WITH PRESSURIZED LUBRICATION PUMP AND SPIN-ON FILTER. 
WITHOUT DRIVE YOKES OR FLANGES. 
M 873-0039-003/P-C - 873-0039-003 - PT0-170-23 
DRWl ----873-0039-003-S DRAWING, SALES, PT0-170-23 

3 ----233-0375 BEARING CUP 
4 ----233-0443 BEARING CONE 

5 ----233-0444 BEARING CUP 

6 ----233-0474 BEARING CONE 

7 ----233-0475 BEARING CUP 
8 ----233-0489 BEARING CONE 

9 ----233-0492 BEARING CUP 
10 ----233-0493 BEARING CONE 

12 ----235-0352 CAP, SHIFT CYLINDER 
15 ----235-0585-003 CAP, PTO READY, UPPER 

16 ----235-0634 CAP, SHIFT CYLINDER 

17 ----235-0662 CAP 

18 ----235-0644 CAP, OIL PUMP 
19 ----237-0427-002 CARRIER 
21 ----237-0544-001 CARRIER 
23 ----237-0583 CARRIER 

24 ----235-0568-002 CAP 

25 ----283-0246 BOLT, 3/8-16 x 3.50 GR5 HH 
27 ----265-0238 BOLT, 7/16-14 x 1.25 GR5 HH 

2B ----265-0239 BOLT, 7/16-14 x 1.00 GR5 HH 

31 ----265-0323 BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 GR5 HH 

32 ----265-0343 BOLT, 1/4-20 x 1/2 GR5 HH 

34 ----265-0386 BOLT, 1/4-20 x 3/4 GR5 HH 
36 ----265-0768 BOLT, 7/16-20xl.50 GR8 HH DRILLED 

38 ----265-0982 BOLT, 1/4-20 x 4-3/4 GRS HH 

39 ----273-0687 BRACKET, LIFTING 
40 ----273-0764 BRACKET, OIL FILTER MTG 

41 ----339-0223 FELT WIPER 

42 ----345-0267 FILTER, OIL 

12/18/15 

Page 1 

Vendor 

572 TIMKEN 
JH2117 4 9 NTN 
JH211710 NTN 
5584 NTN 
5535 NTN 

576 NTN 
633 NTN 

639 NTN 

235-0352

95TRS35-8 

235-0568-002
283-0246
265-0238

265-0239

265-0323

265-0343

265-0386

265-0768

265-0982

273-0687
273-0764
339-0223

HPl

QTY 

0 

4 
2 

2 
1 

1 
4 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

6 

46 
14 

4 

4 
4 
2 

4 

2 
1 
2 

1 



FABCO AUTOMOTIVE CORPORATION ENGINEERING SHORT FORM REPORT 

- PTO-170-23M 873-0039-003/P-C - 873-0039-003 
REV [ ] 
DRAWING 
ITEM 

43 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

52 

53 

53A 

54 

56 

59 

60 

61 

62 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

74 

75 

78 

81 

82 

84 

85 

86 

87 

87 

87 

87 

87 

87 

89 

89 

89 

89 

90 

NUMBER/REV: 873-0039-003 / A 

PART NUMBER - DESCRIPTION REV. 

----356-0365 NIPPLE, .75-16 UNF x 1.5 LONG 

----367-0254 FORK, SHIFT 
----367-0286 FORK, SHIFT 

----427-0372-001 GASKET 
----427-0375 GASKET, DECLUTCH CARRIER 
----427-0376 GASKET, DECLUTCH COVER 
----427-0523 GASKET, CARRIER 

----427-0538 GASKET, HOUSING COVER 

----427-0544 GASKET, OIL PUMP SPACER ASSY 

----432-0426 GEAR, CLUTCH COLLAR. 
----432-0563 GEAR, CLUTCH 

----432-0628 GEAR, 50 TOOTH, UPPER OR LOWER 

----432-1724 GEAR ASSY 
----432-0633 GEAR, SLIDING CLUTCH, SPUR 

----432-0634 GEAR, CLUTCH, FRONT DRIVE & PTO 
----432-0694 GEAR, 85 TOOTH INTERMEDIATE 
----478-0232 HOUSING, DECLUTCH. 
----478-0278 HOUSING, TC, MACHINED. 

----626-0265 DATA PLATE, SERIAL NO. 
----675-0032-Vl4 0-RING, NEUTRAL CAP 

----675-0224-V14 0-RING 
----675-0316-V14 0-RING 

----675-0326-V14 0-RING 
----688-0342 NUT, 1/2-20 UNJF-3B HIGH TENSILE HEX 
----688-0464 NUT, 3/8-24, THIN, PLATED, HEX, LOCK. 
----688-0738 NUT, 1 3/4-12 LOCK HEX 

----724-0276 SCREW, DRIVE #6 x 5/16 
----724-0677 SCREW, CAP 7/16-14 x 2.25 12PT FLANGED 
----732-0466 SEAL, OIL 5.000X3.500X.468 
----732-0467 SEAL, OIL 
----736-0747 RING, STOP, PISTON 
----736-0939 *RING, BEARING SPACER, .360 THK. 
----736-0942 *RING, BEARING SPACER, .365 THK. 

----736-0943 *RING, BEARING SPACER, .370 THK 
----736-0944 *RING, BEARING SPACER, .375 THK. 
----736-0959 *RING, BEARING SPACER, .380 THK 
----736-0962 *RING, BEARING SPACER, .385 THK 

----744-0278 *SHIM, .030 CORAL 
----744-0279 *SHIM, . 015 PINK 

----744-0282 *SHIM, .005 BLUE
----744-0283 *SHIM, .002 RED

----744-0363 *SHIM, .031 CORAL, OIL PUMP CAP

12/18/15 

Page 2 

Vendor QTY 

TRANS -DAPT P/N 1 

70-66-10 (NLA) 1 

1 

427-372-001, NA- 1 

427-0375, NA-60 1 

427-0376 1 
.030,THK. , NA-6 2 
427-0538 1 

427-0544, NA-60 1 

432-0426 1 
432-0563 1 

432-0628 1 

1 

432-0633 1 
432-0634 1 
432-0694 1 

1 

1 

626-0265 1 

675-0032-Vl4 1 
675-0224-Vl4 3 
316 FKM 0-RING 2 
9464K48 2 
688-0342 1 
67516880 2 

DANA P/N 095262 4 

90081Al45 2 

724-0677 6 

H5106 1 

H249 2 
073495 DANA 2 
736-0939 0 

0 
736-0943 0 

736-0944 0 

736-0959 0 
736-0962 0 
CORAL, AL . .  031 0 
.016 THK., ALUM! 0 
ALUM, BLUE .005 0 
.002 RED AL REV 0 
CORAL, .031" THK 0 

,. 



FABCO AUTOMOTIVE CORPORATION ENGINEERING SHORT FORM REPORT 

M 873-0039-003/P-C - 873-0039-003 - PTO-170-23 
REV [ ] 

DRAWING 
ITEM 

91 
92 

93 

94 

95 
99 
99A 

100 

101 

102 

103 

105 

106 

107 

110 

112 

113 

114 

116 

117 

120 

121 

122 

123 

131 

133 

134 

136 

137 

138 

140 

141 

142 

143 

144 

145 

146 

147 

149 

150 

151 

152 

NUMBER/REV: 873-0039-003 / A 

PART NUMBER - DESCRIPTION REV. 

----746-0628 PIN - DOWEL 5/16 x 1.250 STANDARD 

----753-0232 PISTON, SHIFT 
----756-0228 RING, REAR LOWER SHAFT w/NEUT 

----756-0229 RING, INNER FRONT LWR w/NEUT 

----756-0232 RING, LOWER SHAFT w/NEUTRAL 
----756-0293 RING 

----756-1326 ASSY. SPACER RING & BUSHING. 
----758-0229 PLUG, 3/4 NPT SQUARE COUNTERSUNK 

----758-0232 PLUG, SOC. HD., 0.25 NPT. 
----758-0274 PLUG, 3/4 NPT SQUARE SOCKET HEAD MAGNET! 
----758-0328 PLUG, EXPANSION, FREEZE, lin 
----758-0338 PLUG, 1/4 NPT, PLASTIC 
----758-0352 PLUG, 3/4 NPT SQUARE EXTERNAL HEAD 

----762-0288 RING, RETAINING - EXT SNAP 2.875 

----769-0263 SHAFT, SHIFTER DECLUTCH 
----776-0234 SHAFT, FRT OR RR OUTPUT. 

----776-1235 SHAFT SUB-ASSY 
----776-0236 SHAFT, SHIFTER w/NEUTRAL 
----776-0229 SHAFT 

----776-0324 SHAFT 

----777-0544 PRESSURE RELIEF SPRING 

----675-0012-V14 0-RING, PISTON 
----786-0297 PUMP CARTRIDGE 

----792-0866 PLATE, DECLUTCH COVER 
----793-0476 PLATE, COVER, TC/PT0-170-23 
----798-0245 SWITCH, INDICATOR LIGHT NO 
----836-0223 VENT, BREATHER, 3/8 NPT. 
----883-0877 TUBE, SHIFT CYLINDER ADAPTER 
----883-0887-004 TUBE, SHIFT CYLINDER 2.938 LONG 
----883-0988 TUBE OIL SEAL PROTECT, PLASTIC, BLACK. 
----883-0994 TUBE, SHIPPING STEEL, UPPER FRONT & PTO 

----927-0347 WASHER, 7/16 SAE PLAIN 
----927-0364 WASHER, 5/16 SAE, FLAT PLAIN 

----927-0427 WASHER, COPPER, SEALING 
----927-0643 WASHER, SHIFT SHAFT, 3/8 I.D. 

----927-0722 WASHER, 1/2 SAE FLAT 
----927-0748 WASHER, 3/8 SPRING LOCK (SPLIT) 
----927-0749 WASHER, 7/16, SPRING LOCK (SPLIT) 

----927-0797 WASHER, UPPER SHAFT 3.75X2.50X.250 
----927-0854 WASHER, THRUST LOWER GEAR 

----927-0822 WASHER, NYLON PISTON STOP 
----947-0223 WIRE, LOCK, 18 GA. 

12/18/15 

Page 3 

Vendor QTY 

746-0628 1 
753-0232 2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

PITTSBURGH PLUG 1 

PF# AAA 89703-04 2 
LISLE P/N 505405 1 
550-012 DORMAN 1 
99190691 T-4 4 
44605K225 1 
SH-287 1 

1 

776-0234 1 

1 

776-0236 1 
1 

1 

50TRS63-120 1 

675-0012-Vl4 2 

75TRS9205 1 
792-0866 1 

793-0476 1 

21-488 1 POLLAK 1 

31365.0 ALEMITE 1 
883-0877 1 
883-0887-004 1 

118794 BLACK DA 2 

1 

927-0347 38 
927-0364 4 
927-0427 1 
111406 DANA 2 

927-0722 1 

927-0748 6 
927-0749 14 
927-0797 1 
927-0854 1 
927-0822 2 

31982242 1 

.. . 

.. 



FABCO AUTOMOTIVE CORPORATION ENGINEERING SHORT FORM REPORT 12/18/15 

M 873-0039-003/P-C - 873-0039-003 - PTO-170-23 
REV [ ] 
DRAWING NUMBER/REV: 873-0039-003 / A 
ITEM PART NUMBER - DESCRIPTION REV. 

153 

DRWl 

1 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

lOC 
11D 

12 

13 

15 

----966-0326 KEY, WOODRUFF, HARDENED 
----724-0755 SCREW, #10 x 1/2 Self Tapping, Hex Head. 
----927-0864-002 WASHER 
------M B73-0039-003/P-C SubID 1 - 737-0550-003 KIT,LUBE,PIPING 
----------737-0550-000 DRAWING, PIPING, LUBRICATION, PT0-170-23 
----------345-026B STRAINER, OIL 
----------357-0245 ADAPTER, 3/4 MNPT TO #12 AN
----------357-0287 ADAPTER, 1/4 MNPT x #6 AN 
----------357-0293 ELBOW 90, 1/2 MNPT x #BM JIC 37 
----------357-0472 ELBOW,90 DEG, .50 FNPT x .50 MNPT 
----------357-0898 ELBOW, 90 DEG, .25 MNPT x #6 AN 
----------356-0366 CROSS BLK, 1/4 PIPE. 
----------357-0929 ELBOW, 90 DEG, .50 MNPT x 3/8 FNPT 
----------357-0972 ELBOW, 45 DEG, .25 MNPT x #6 AN 
----------469-0B22-027 HOSE ASSY, #6 HOSE, 14.0in LONG 
----------469-0822-026 HOSE ASSY, #6 HOSE, 19.5in LONG 
----------469-0822-064 HOSE ASSY, #6 HOSE, 24.0in LONG 
----------469-0823-001 HOSE ASSY, #8, 16.0in LONG 
----------469-0825-005 HOSE ASSY, #12 HOSE, 17.Bin LONG 
----------737-02B5 NIPPLE,PIPE, BLK, 1/4 x CLOSE (7/B) 
----------824-0275 TEE, 3/4 FNPT X 3/4 FNPT x 3/4 MNPT 

Report: \CMENGRPJ.qrp 

Page 4 

Vendor 

966-0326
67454645

345-0268
P/N 2021-12-12S
P/N 2021-4-6S
AEROQUIP P/N 202
D2131-2199
D2131-2615
62149281
WEATHERHEAD TF34
P/N 2023-4-6S
FK320GGG0140000
P/N FA9793GGG019

P/N FAB917HHH016 
FAB917KKK0176 
62143912 
2092-12-12S 

Last Updated: Nov 16th, 2015 

QTY 

2 

3 

3 

1 

0 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 




